

JACKSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

PROJECT 2012 Pavement Maintenance
Phase 1 (Asphalt Overlay)

CONTRACTOR Superior Bowen Asphalt
P.O. Box 9669, Kansas City MO 64134

COUNTY NO. 3161
FED. AID NO. n/a

THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Description of change:

2" Asphalt Overlay, Patching, and Striping for Election Board Parking lots at Liberty & Truman Road
And Noland Road & Fisher at the unit prices in Attachment A

Amount this change order (**plus**) (~~minus~~) (~~no change~~)..... \$ 39,485.00

The contract amount will be amended as follows:

Original contract price..... \$ 1,561,300.00

Amount of all previous Change Orders + \$ 138,567.74

Amount of this Change Order + \$ 39,485.00

New total contract price..... \$ 1,739,352.74

The change order shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract except as amended above and by any previous change orders, shall apply hereto.

CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE

BY [Signature]
Keith E. Davenport
Project Manager

Date 10.02.12

OWNER'S APPROVAL

BY [Signature]
County Executive

Date 10/15/12

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

[Signature]
County Resident Engineer

[Signature]
Chief Engineer

APPROVAL AS TO FORM

[Signature]
County Counselor

ATTEST

[Signature]
Clerk, Jackson County Legislature

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which this contract is chargeable and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation of

FILED
OCT 15 2012
MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK

CHANGE ORDER-2 3161

\$ _____ hereby authorized.

[Signature]
Manager - Division of Finance

001-5101-8020

51012012036

ATTACHMENT A CHANGE ORDER # 2



SUPERIOR BOWEN ASPHALT COMPANY, L.L.C.
 11030 Hickman Mills Drive • P.O. BOX 9669 • Kansas City, Missouri 64134
 (816) 765-1313 • Fax (816) 765-0945



Client: Jackson County Public Works

Project Name: JACOMO 2012 Overlay

Project Location: Jackson

Engineer: Rod

Attn: Rodger Seidleman

Date of Plans: 9/17/2012

Ph:

Fax:

Proposal:

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
Liberty & Truman Building					
01	Asphalt Surface	Ton	285.00	75.00 \$	21,375.00
02	8" Full Depth Patching	SY	230.00	35.20 \$	8,096.00
03	Parking Lot Stripes	LUMP	1.00	1,550.00 \$	1,550.00
				Sub Total	\$ 31,021.00
Noland & Fisher Building					
01	Asphalt Surface	Ton	80.00	75.00 \$	6,000.00
02	8" Full Depth Patching	SY	70.00	35.20 \$	2,464.00
				Sub Total	\$ 8,464.00

Total \$ 39,485.00

Please Note all conditions stated below.

- 1 Add 1% for subcontractor bond if required.
- 2 Traffic Control devices, setup & takedown is included. We will provide flagmen as need for our work.
- 3 Final payment to be based on actual completed quantities at unit prices shown.

Work completed between November 1 and March 31 will be subject to additional charges.

This proposal may be withdrawn by Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, L.L.C. ("SBAC") if not accepted within twenty days.

Progress payments to be made monthly with final payment due upon completion.

The above prices include labor, material, and equipment unless stated otherwise.

NOTICE TO OWNER: FAILURE OF THIS CONTRACTOR TO PAY THOSE PERSONS SUPPLYING MATERIAL OR SERVICES TO COMPLETE THIS CONTRACT CAN RESULT IN THE FILING OF A MECHANIC'S LIEN ON THE PROPERTY WHICH IS THE SUBJECT OF THIS CONTRACT PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 429, RSMO. TO AVOID THIS RESULT YOU MAY ASK THIS CONTRACTOR FOR "LIEN WAIVERS" FROM ALL PERSONS SUPPLYING MATERIAL OR SERVICES FOR THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THIS CONTRACT. FAILURE TO SECURE LIEN WAIVERS MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING FOR LABOR AND MATERIAL TWICE.

**THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE ARE INCORPORATED INTO THIS PROPOSAL.
 ONCE EXECUTED BY BOTH PARTIES, THIS PROPOSAL SHALL BECOME A BINDING CONTRACT.**

Proposal authorized by:

Proposal accepted by Client:

Date: _____

Keith E. Davenport
 Keith E. Davenport

Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, L.L.C.